FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 4 5 04 RECOR	1-07-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	d original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	02716020 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
SNPE	Name: ISOCHEM			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 12, Quai Henri IV			
X Assignment Merger	75004 Paris, France			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Execution Date: March 29, 2004				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s).	tion, the execution date of the application is:			
10/079,460 filed Feb. 20, 2002	10/079,460 filed Feb. 20, 2002 See attached sheet			
Additional numbers attache				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 3			
Name: BUCKNAM AND ARCHER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$520.00			
Internal Address:	X Enclosed			
Street Address:1077 Northern Boulevard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	8. Deposit account number: 03-2468			
4/06/2004 BBYRHE 00000039 10079460	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document				
Joseph J. Orlando Name of Person Signing	April 2, 2004 ature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
R:\USERS\B-&-A\STUDY FILES\1431\ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION.wpd				

PATENT REEL: 015167 FRAME: 0796

AUDITIONAL PATENT NOS. FOR ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION:

.

Filing Date	
Sept. 30, 1986	
Feb. 16, 1988	
Mar. 24, 1987	
Oct. 2, 1990	
Sept. 30, 1997	
Jul. 15, 1997	
Mar. 31, 1988	
Mar. 3, 1998	
Nov. 16, 1999	
Jun. 8, 1999	
Mar. 2, 2004	
Feb. 24, 2004	

PATENT REEL: 015167 FRAME: 0797

AS<u>SIGNMENT</u>

WHERBAS, SNPE, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, having its place of lusiness at 12, Quai Henri IV, 75004 Paris, France thereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following U.S. Patents and Patent Applications:

	- · · ·	
Patent No. or Serial No.	Grant or Filing Date	Docket No.
4,614,829	September 30, 1986	BA-19695
4,725,680	February 16, 1988	BA-19934
4,652,6 65	March 24, 1987	BA-19935
4,960,881	October 2, 1990	BA-21097
5,672,770	September 30, 1997	BA-22360
5,648,537	July 15, 1997	BA-22382
5,734,060	March 31, 1998	BA-22470
5,723,704	March 3, 1998	BA-22493
5,986,092	November 16, 1999	BA-22535
5,910,617	June 8, 1999	BA-22608
6,699,988	March 2, 2004	BA-22773
6,696,590	February 24, 2004	BA-22803
10/079,460	February 20, 2002	BA-22811

WHEREAS, ISOCHEM, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, having its place of business at 12, Quai Henri IV, 75004 Paris, France (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of wequiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said above-identified patents, and the inventions covered thereby, and said above-identified patent applications, including divisions and continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may issue on any such applications or for said inventions, presently owned by ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does well, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said above-identified patents, and the inventions covered thereby, including the right to sue for past infringements, and in and to said above-identified patent applications, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent of the United Satos, extensions and reissues thereof, which may issue on any such applications or for said inventions, said inventions and patent applications and patents to be held and enjoyed to the extent of the interest hereby assigned, by ASSIGNEE, for their own use and enjoyment and that of their legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the terms of said patents and patent applications and any patents issuing thereon, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR, had this assignment and sale not been made.

Name: <u>Michel Nicolas</u> Title: <u>Industrial Affairs</u> Development and Coryotate control Director.

Deto: X March 29, 2004

R:/UGERG/B-8-A/9TUDY FILES/1491/assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 04/05/2004